COURT

First Circuit

PR
PR
RI

Second Circuit

cca
cca
cca
cr
cT
cr
NY(N)
NY(N)
NY(N)
NY(E)
NY(E)
NY(E)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(s)

Third Circuit

cca
cca
NJ
PA(M)
PA(W)
VI

VACANCIES IN

(Article
VACANCY CREATED BY REASON
Gierbolini, Gilberto Senior
Pieras, Jaime Jr. Senior
Boyle, Francis J. Senior
Cardamone, Richard J. Senior
Meskill, Thomas J. Senior
Oakes, James L. Senior
Burns, Ellen B. Senior
Eginton, Warren W. Senior
New Position PL 101-650
Cholakis, Con. G. Disability
McCurn, Neal P. Senior
Munson, Howard G. Senior
Glasser, I. Leo Senior
Nickerson, Eugene Senior
Weinstein, Jack B. Senior
Conboy, Kenneth Resigned
Freeh, Louis J. Resigned
Goettel, Gerard L. Senior
Kram, Shirley Wohl Senior
Leval, Pierre N. Elevated
Lowe, Mary J. Senior
New Position PL 101-650
Owen, Richard Senior
Sand, Leonard B. Senior
Sweet, Robert W. Senior
Higginbotham, A. Leon Jr. Senior
New Position PL 101-650
Ackerman, Harold A. Senior
Conaboy, Richard P. Senior
Diamond, Gustave Senior
0’Brien, David V. Deceased

VACANCY
DATE

12/27/93
08/01/93
12/01/92

11/13/93
06/30/93
07/01/92
09/01/92
08/01/92
12/01/90
10/23/92
04/06/93
11/05/90
07/01/93
01/01/94
03/01/93
12/31/93
08/31/93
08/05/93
05/23/93
10/18/93
07/27/91
12/01/90
09/30/89
07/01/93
03/01/91

01/31/91
12/01/90
02/15/94
09/01/92
02/01/94
12/22/89

THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY
IITI Judges only)
05/01/94

NOMINEE

Lisi, Mary M.

Calabresi, Guido

Pooler, Rosemary S.

Koeltl, John G.

Cote, Denise

Chin, Denny

Batts, Deborah A.

Parker, Barrington D. Jr.

Baer,Harold Jr.

McRee, Theodore Alexander

Finch, Raymond L.
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NOMINATION
DATE

01/27/94

02/09/94

04/26/94

04/26/94

04/26/94
03/24/94
01/27/94
04/26/94
04/26/94

03/22/94

03/22/94



COURT

VACANCY CREATED BY

Fourth Circuit

CCA
cca
MD
MD
NC (M)

New Position
New Position
Hargrove, John R.
Ramsey, Norman P.

Erwin, Richard C.

Fifth Circuit

cca
cca

cca

cca

LA(E)
LA(E)
LA(E)
LA(E)
TX(N)
TX(E)
TX(S)
TX(S)
TX(S)
TX(W)

Clark, Charles

Gee, Thomas G.
Johnson, Sam D.

New Position
Arceneaux, George
Collins, Robert D.
Heebe, Frederick J.R.
Mentz, Henry A. Jr.
New Position

Hall, sam Blakely Jr.
DeAgda, James

New Position

New Position

Bunton, Lucius D,

Sixth Circuit

CCA
RY (W)
MI(E)
MI(E)
MI(E)
OH(N)
OH(N)
OB(N)
OH(N)
OH(N)
TN(E)

Krupansky, Robert B.
Johnstone, Edward H.
Gilmore, Horace W.
Newblatt, Stewart A.
Woods, George E.
Batchelder, Alice M.
Battisti, Frank J.
Krenzler, Alvin I.
McQuade, Richard B.
Potter, John W.

New Position

Seventh Circuit

IL(N)
I1(N)
IL(N)
IL(S)
IL(S)
IN(S)

Bua, Nicholas J.
Rovner, Illana Diamond
Shadur, Milton I.
Beatty William L.

New Position

Dillin, S. Hugh

REASON

PL 101-650
PL 101-650
Senior
Senior

Senior

Retired
Retired
Senior

PL 101-650
Deceased
Resigned
Senior
Senior

PL 101-650
Deceased
Retired
PL 101-650
PL 101-650

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Elevated
Senior
Senior
Resigned
Senior
PL 101-650

Retired
Elevated
Senior
Senior

PL 101-650

Senior

VACANCY
DATE

12/01/90
12/01/90
02/21/9%4
11/01/91
09/22/92

01/15/92
02/01/91
05/10/91
12/01/90
04/06/93
08/06/93
08/25/92
06/30/92
12/01/90
04/10/94
10/01/92
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/92

07/01/91
10/22/93
05/01/91
12/23/93
11/16/93
11/27/91
04/01/94
01/01/92
10/01/89
08/01/92
12/01/90

11/04/91
08/12/92
06/25/92
11/09/92
12/01/90
03/31/93

NOMINEE

Motz, Diana Gribbon

Williams, Alexander Jr.

Benavides, Fortunato P.

Parker, Robert M.
Stewart, Carl E.

Gilmore, Vanessa D.

O’Meara, John Corbett

Borman, Paul D.

Hood, Denise Page

Oliver, Solomon, Jr.

Carr, James G.

Castillo, Ruben
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NOMINATION
DATE

01/27/94

08/06/93

01/27/94
01/27/9%4
01/27/94

03/22/94

04/26/94
03/24/94
03/09/94
03/09/94

01/27/94

01/27/94



COURT

VACANCY CREATED BY

Eighth Circuit

cca
IA(N)
MK
MO(E)
MO (W)
MO(W)

Gibson, John R.
O/Brien, Donald E.
Alsop, Donald D.
Cahill, Clyde s.
Sachs, Howard F.
Wright, Scott o.

Ninth Circuit

cca
cca
CA(N)
cA(C)
CA(C)
CA(C)
CA(C)
ca(S)
CA(S)
HI

1D

Alarcon, Arthur L.
Tang, Thomas

Vukasin, John P., Jr.
Bonner, Robert C.
New Position

New Position

New Position
Gilliam, Earl B.

New Position

New Position

Ryan, Harold L.

Tenth Circuit

cca
cca
cca
OK(N)
OKR(N)

Eleventh

cca

AL(N)
FL(S)
FL(S)
GA(N)
GA(N)
GA(N)
GA(M)
GA(S)

Holloway, William J. Jr.

McRay, Monroe G.
New Position
Cook, H. Dale
New Position

New Position

Circuit

Fay, Peter T.
Halton, E. B.
Kehoe, James W.
King, James L.
Freeman, Richard C.
Shoob, Marvin H.
Ward, Horace T.
New Position

Alaimo, Anthony A.

D.C. Circuit

CCA

Ginsburg, Ruth Bader

REASON

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Deceased
Resigned
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
Senior

PL 101-650
PL 101-650

Senior

Senior
Senior
PL 101-650
Senior
PL 101-650
PL 101-650

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
PL 101-650

Senior

Elevated

VACANCY

DATE

01/01/94
12/30/92
08/28/92
04/09/92
10/31/92
10/05/91

11/21/92
10/12/93
09/20/93
08/13/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
04/02/93
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/30/92

05/31/92
12/19/93
12/01/50
12/31/91
12/01/90
12/01/90

01/18/94
01/01/92
10/16/92
12/20/92
12/31/91
09/30/91
12/31/93
12/01/90
07/01/91

08/03/93

NOMINEE

Collins, Audrey B.
Paez, Richard A.
Timlin, Robert J.

Paz, Samuel R.

Henry, Robert Harlan

Billy Michael Burrage
Kern, Terry C.

Klein, Theodore

Cooper, Clarence
Hull, Frank M.

Sands, W. Louis
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NOMINATION
DATE

01/27/94
03/09/94
04/26/94
03/24/94

02/09/94

03/09/94
03/09/94

10/29/93

03/09/94
02/09/94

02/09/94



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY

DC Boudin, Michael

DC Gesell, Gerhard L.

DC Oberdorfer, Louis F.

DC Revercomb, George H.

DC Robinson, Aubrey E.
Federal Circuit

CCA Markey, Howard T.

International Trade

Re, Edward D.

Watson, James L.

REASON

Resigned
Senior
Senior
Deceased

Senior

Retired

Retired

Senior

VACANCIES

VACANCY
DATE

01/30/92
01/22/93
07/31/92
08/01/93
03/01/92

04/30/91

04/30/91
02/28/91

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:
Supreme Court:
Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:
Supreme Court:
Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

21
85

108

NOMINEE
KRessler, Gladys
Friedman, Paul L.

Sullivan, Emmet G.

Urbina, Ricardo M.
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NOMINATION
DATE

03/22/94
03/22/94

03/22/94

03/22/94





